

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR**  
**AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 4 of 2021**  
With  
**MC(RSA) No. 7 of 2021**

Soibam Gunindro Singh

*....Appellant*

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang & 2 ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

22.10.2021

At the request of Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the appellant,  
the matters are adjourned.

Post on 25.10.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to  
the learned counsel for the appellant.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*