

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Soibam Gunindro Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang & 2 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

25.10.2021

Heard Mr. Th. Modhu, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant.

Notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.11.2021.

Steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon the respondents by speed for the date fixed.

As it is stated that execution proceedings have already been instituted, there shall be stay of the judgments and decrees in the first appeal as well as in the original suit till the next date of hearing. The stay is granted only on this limited ground and not on the merits of the matter.

Post on 17.11.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the appellant.

CHIEF JUSTICE