

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Soibam Gunindro Singh

....*Appellant*

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 ors.

...*Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

16.02.2022

Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Service of notice upon respondent No. 3 is not established as on date.

Registry is directed to verify and put up the report, if any, of the process server by the next date of hearing.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks time to take steps in the event service of notice has not been effected through the process server.

Post on 03.03.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE