

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 4 of 2021**

With

**MC(RSA) No. 4 of 2022**

Sobam Gunindro Singh

*....Appellant*

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

08.04.2022

Having heard Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the appellant; and Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel, appearing for the contesting respondents, this Court entertained a doubt whether both the substantial questions of law sought to be raised are already covered by earlier precedents.

Ld. Counsel shall produce case law on both the questions of law sought to be raised.

Post on 11.05.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*