

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2021
With
MC(RSA) No. 4 of 2022

Soibam Gunindro Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

09.08.2022

Though publication of the notice has been carried out in Sangai Express English and Manipur Newspapers, the notice in the vernacular paper has been published in English language and not in Manipuri language.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the applicant, is permitted to carry out fresh publication of the notice in Sangai Express Manipuri Newspaper in Manipuri language and file proof of such publication.

Publication in the newspaper shall be carried out once within 3 weeks from today.

Post on 19.09.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet