

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Soibam Gunindro Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(RSA) No. 4 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

19-09-2022

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the applicant, states that an affidavit was filed today along with the newspaper in which the publication was carried out.

Registry is directed to verify and put up the same.

Registry is also directed to take steps for preparation of paper books in the meanwhile.

Post on 17-10-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE