

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 4 of 2021**

Soibam Gunindro Singh.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**17-10-2022**

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Despite service of notice being effected upon respondent No. 3, there is no representation on his behalf.

Post for hearing tentatively on 27-02-2023.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**