

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Sobam Gunindro Singh

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

22.06.2023

- [1] Present Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the appellant,
and Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel for the respondents.
- [2] Registry is directed to prepare paper book.
- [3] List on 29.08.2023.

JUDGE

joshua