

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
RSA No.4 of 2021**

Sobam Gunindro Singh

**...Petitioner/s**

**- Versus -**

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi and 2 Ors.

**...Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN  
ORDER**

04.10.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Th. Modhu, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Post this matter on 13.12.2023.

[3] Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and place on records on the next date of hearing of this case.

*Ab.Surjit*

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**