

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.4 of 2021**

Sobam Gunindro Singh ... Appellant

-Versus-

Smt Ongnam Ningol  
Loidang Devi & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

7.5.2024

Present Mr.Th.Henba, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms.Nazia, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Paper Book on the basis of First Appellate Court is prepared. However, depositions and exhibits are missing.

Registry is directed to call for the LCR and prepare supplementary Paper Book.

Mr.Henba, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to file proper application for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 shall furnish details of the LRs of respondent No.1 to the learned counsel for appellant for doing the needful.

List on 18.06.2024.

JUDGE