

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.4 of 2021 with
MC (RSA) No.19 of 2024

Sobam Gunindro Singh

... Appellant

-Versus-

Smt Ongnam Ningol
Loidang Devi & 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
3.12.2024
MC (RSA) No.19 of 2024

The present application MC (RSA) 19 of 2024 is filed by the LRS of the deceased respondent No.1 to join as party in the appeal as legal heirs of the deceased respondent.

It is submitted that by taking on record the applicant as legal heirs of the deceased, the nature of the appeal will not be affected.

Mr.Henba, learned counsel for the appellant has no objection.

Accordingly, the applicant is taken on record as legal heir of the deceased respondent No.1. Necessary correction be made in the memo of appeal. Misc case is disposed of.

List the remaining Appeal on 23.1.2025.

JUDGE