

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 4 of 2021**

S. Gunindro Singh

***...Appellant/s***

**- Versus -**

Smt. Oinam (N) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors

***...Respondent/s***

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.03.2025

On joint request, list the matter on 14.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*