

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 4 of 2021**

Sobam Gunindro Singh

...Appellant/s

**Vrs.**

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**04.08.2025**

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Both the counsel appearing for the parties seek some time for submitting their respective arguments in the written form.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 10-09-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*