

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Soibam Gunnindro Singh

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

Smt. Oinam (N) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.10.2025

In view of the order passed today in the Misc. Case being
MC (RSA) No. 25 of 2025, list this case again on 04.12.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana