

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 4 of 2021

Soibam Gunindro Singh

... *Appellant*

Vs.

Smt. Ongnam Ningol Loidang Devi & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

26-03-2026

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appeared for the appellant.
None appeared for the respondents.

Office note dated 25-03-2026 indicated that the connected
Trial Court record in the file of the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Imphal East, Manipur, is yet to be received.

In view of the above, let this case be listed again on
28-05-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda